Pressed Paperboard Technologies, LLC
30400 Telegraph Rd. #386

ape r e Bingham Farms, M| 48025

, : p: (248) 646-6500

f. (248) 646-6532
sayres@papertrays.com

FFDCA Assurance Letter

The purpose of this letter is to certify that paperboard trays manufactured by Pressed Paperboard
Technologies, LLC and all components comply with FDA regulation 21 CFR 177.1520,
paragraphs (c)3.1a and (c)3.2a, and are safe to be used as packaging intended for use in
contact with food, and may be used for holding food during cooking. Finished articles may
contact all food types identified in Table 1 of 21 CFR 176.170(c) under Conditions of Use A
through H, as described in Table 2 of 21 CFR 176.170(c).

There are three components to our products, polyester-coated solid bleached paperboard, inks
used on the exterior of the trays and a sealing coat which is applied over the inks. All PET extruded
board used is certified acceptable for direct food contact, and all ink and coatings are FDA certified
for indirect food contact. We maintain proof of compliance documentation from all of our vendors
in our files.

| am also enclosing a Limitations of Use letter, which is intended to offer guidelines as to the
temperature ranges and appropriate use of our products.

The above mentioned guarantee applies to the PT108BB-HD paper tray supplied by Pressed
Paperboard Technologies LLC:

Feel free to contact us should you have any additional questions or need for information.

Yours truly,

Susan M. Ayres
CFO, Pressed Paperboard Technologies, LLC



